have satisfactory testimonials to that effect, and the 
person or persons to whom the contract may be awarded 
will be required to give security for the performance of 
the contract by his or their bond, with two sufficient 
sureties, each in the penal amount of SEVENTY-FIVE 
THOUSAND ($75,000) DOLLARS. 

Each bid or estimate shall contain and state the name 
and place of residence or place of business of each 
of the persons making the same, the names of all 
persons interested with him or them therein, and if 
no other person be so interested, it shall distinctly

[...]

of the City of New York before the award is made and 
prior to the signing of the contract. 

No estimate will be considered unless accompanied by 
tither a certified check upon one of Me banks of Me City 
of New York, drawn to the order of Ms Comptroller, or 
money to Me amount of One Thousand Two Hundred 
(1,200) Dollars. Such check or money must not be in-
closed in the sealed envelope containing the estimate, but 
must be hander to the officer or clerk of the Department 
who has charge of the estimate-box, and no estimate can 
be deposited in said box until such check or money has